

## Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1280-2022 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 12/2/2022 In control: City Council
On agenda: 1/9/2023 Final action: 1/9/2023

Enactment date: 1/9/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 1/18/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Clerk of Council to enter into an agreement with

Western Reserve Land Conservancy d/b/a Thriving Communities Institute to provide professional services regarding reforestation, demolition and rehabilitation, greenspace and vacant land

restoration, and property information and code enforcement.

**Sponsors:** Blaine A. Griffin

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CLERK OF COUNCIL, PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, WESTERN RESERVE LAND

**CONSERVANCY** 

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 1280-2022-Western Reserve Land Conservancy dba Thriving Communities Institute 2023, 2. 1280-

2022 Final Version - City Record 1/20/2023 Page 95

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/9/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
12/5/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Clerk of Council to enter into an agreement with Western Reserve Land Conservancy d/b/a Thriving Communities Institute to provide professional services regarding reforestation, demolition and rehabilitation, greenspace and vacant land restoration, and property information and code enforcement.